**FORM PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31 2002) EC 3 1 2007



U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 1760.001

To the Honorable Commission of Patents of Trademarks: Please record the 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):  2. Name		Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Bartley K. ANDRE, Daniel J. COSTER, Daniele De IULIIS, Richard P. HOWARTH, Jonathan P. IVE, Duncan Robert KERR, Shin NISHIBORI, Matthew Dean ROHRBACH, Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE, Douglas B. SATZGER, Christopher J. STRINGER, Eugene Anthony WHANG, and Rico ZORKENDORFER		APPLE INC. 1 Infinite Loop, M/S 3-PAT Cupertino, CA 95014
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Nature of Conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement		
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		
Execution Date: December 20, 2007, December 17, 2007, December 21, 2007, December 13, 2007		
		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
		7 to 10 to 1
	mber(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is	being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application:
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Patent Number(s): 8170272008 AIRINH 80000001 29289807
29/289,80	7	88 FC:8821 48.00 OP
		1
	Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ☑ No
	Additional numbers att ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
	ess of party to whom correspondence	
concerning doc	ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning doc	ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Charge any deficiency to deposit account</li> </ul>
concerning doc	ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 8601 Georgia Avenue	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> </ul>
concerning doc Name: Street Address:	ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman  8601 Georgia Avenue  Suite 603	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Charge any deficiency to deposit account</li> </ul>
concerning doc Name: Street Address: City:	ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 8601 Georgia Avenue Suite 603 Silver Spring	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge any deficiency to deposit account ☐ Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
concerning doc Name: Street Address: City: State:	ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Perry J. Saidman  8601 Georgia Avenue  Suite 603  Silver Spring  MD  Zip  20910  DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge any deficiency to deposit account ☐ Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
concerning doc Name: Street Address: City: State:	ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Perry J. Saidman  8601 Georgia Avenue  Suite 603  Silver Spring  MD  Zip  20910  DO NOT USE  signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge any deficiency to deposit account ☐ Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  THIS SPACE
concerning doc Name: Street Address: City: State:	ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Perry J. Saidman  8601 Georgia Avenue  Suite 603  Silver Spring  MD Zip 20910  DO NOT USE signature.  knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge any deficiency to deposit account ☐ Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
concerning doc Name: Street Address: City: State:  9. Statement and To the best of my	ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Perry J. Saidman  8601 Georgia Avenue  Suite 603  Silver Spring  MD Zip 20910  DO NOT USE  signature.  knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge any deficiency to deposit account ☐ Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true ☐ December 28, 2007
concerning doc Name: Street Address: City: State:  9. Statement and To the best of my copy of the original	ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Perry J. Saidman  8601 Georgia Avenue  Suite 603  Silver Spring  MD  Zip  20910  DO NOT USE  signature.  knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.  idman  26,028	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge any deficiency to deposit account ☐ Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true ☐ December 28, 2007 ☐ Date

**PATENT REEL: 020336 FRAME: 0460** 



3. Date: 12 13 07	Signature of Inventor:	Daniele De IULIIS
	Signature of Inventor:	
5. Date: 12. 21.07	Signature of Inventor: _	Jorathan P. IVE
6. Date:		
7. Date: 12-17-07	Signature of Inventor: _	Duncan Robert KERR
8. Date: 12 , 13 , 07	Signature of Inventor: _	Shin NISHIBORI
9. Date: 12,13.07	Signature of Inventor:	Matthew Dean ROHRBACH
10. Date: 12 · /3 · 0 7	Signature of Inventor:	Peter RUSSELL-OLAKE
11. Date: 12 - 21. U7	Signature of Inventor:	
12. Date: 12-17-07	Signature of Inventor:	Christopher J. STRINGER
13. Date: 12 · 20 · 0	Signature of Inventor:	
14. Date: 12.17.0	2 Signature of Inventor:	
		, Med Zonner John Ch

Copyright  $^{\odot}$  1996 SAIDMAN **DesignLaw** Group. All Rights Reserved. Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 12/31/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020336 FRAME: 0461